Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AGENDA MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2024 | 5:30 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a Committee Of The Whole meeting on Monday, April 15, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- ROLL CALL
- 4. UPDATE
 - a. Parish of Ascension (Co-Chairman, Raymond Aucoin)
 - b. Recreation (Chairman, Charles Brown)

5. MAYOR

- a. Discussion for use of the Lemann Center w/John Bech.
- b. Discussion w/Kristin Zatta @ Entergy pertaining to pole lighting throughout the City of Donaldsonville.
- c. Discussion for McKim and Creed Project Status Update

6. DISCUSSION

a. Discuss Ordinance 2024-08

AN ORDINANCE to enlarge and redefine the corporate limits of the City of Donaldsonville, Louisiana.

b. Discuss Ordinance 2024-09

AN ORDINANCE of the Donaldsonville Council providing that the Code of Ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville be amended by revising said Code to rearrange certain sections for harmony, update outdated terminology, to correctly identify City departments and other matters, providing for severability, providing that all ordinances and/or resolutions in conflict herewith be repealed, and providing for an Effective Date.

c. Discuss Ordinance 2024-10

AN ORDINANCE amending Ordinance 2023-16 adopted on November 28,2023, providing for in incurring of debt and issuance of a One Million Dollar (\$1,000,000) Grant anticipation Note, Series2023, of the City of Donaldsonville, State of Louisiana, and providing for other matters in connection therewith.